Visit our website at www.solaheviduty.com or
contact Technical Services at (800) 377-4384 with any questions.
7
176
Low Temperature Rise Transformers
A high efficiency, low total loss option.
As energy costs continue to rise, maximizing the efficiency
of electrical distribution systems becomes a top priority.

Height
(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Approx.
Ship Weight
(lbs)
Elec
Conn
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15  S5HB15S  S5HF15S WS-15 28 16 16 235 1 62.5/31.3 125/62.5
25  S5HB25S  S5HF25S WS-17 31 18 18 280 1 104/52.1 208/104
37.5  S5HB37S  S5HF37S WS-17 31 18 18 350 1 156/78 313/156
50  S5HB50S  S5HF50S WS-09 44 23 21 605 1 208/104 416/208
75  S5HB75S  S5HF75S WS-09 44 23 21 695 1 313/156 625/313
100  S5HB100S  S5HF100S WS-16 46 26 24 930 1 417/208 833/417
KVA
Catalog
Number
80°C Rise

Height
(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Approx.
Ship Weight
(lbs)
Elec
Conn
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15  S10HB15S  S10HF15S WS-15 28 16 16 235 2 25 125/62.5
25  S10HB25S  S10HF25S WS-17 31 18 18 280 2 41.7 208/104
37.5  S10HB37S  S10HF37S WS-17 31 18 18 350 2 62.5 313/156
50  S10HB50S  S10HF50S WS-09 44 23 21 605 2 83.3 416/208
75  S10HB75S  S10HF75S WS-09 44 23 21 695 2 125 625/313
100  S10HB100S  S10HF100S WS-16 46 26 24 930 2 167 833/417
KVA
Catalog
Number
80°C Rise

Height
(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Approx.
Ship Weight
(lbs)
Elec
Conn
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15  T2HB15S  T2HF15S WS-14 28 23 16 245 3 18.1 41.7
30  T2HB30S  T2HF30S  WS-14 28 23 18 335 3 36.1 83.4
45  T2HB45S  T2HF45S WS-30 34 28 22 495 3 54.2 125
75  T2HB75S  T2HF75S  WS-30 34 28 22 655 3 90.3 208
112.5  T2HB112S  T2HF112S WS-10 44 33 21 970 3 135 313
150  T2HB150S  T2HF150S  WS-11 46 36 24 1240 3 181 417
225  T2HB225S  T2HF225S WS-11 46 36 24 1390 3 271 625
300  T2HB300S  T2HF300S  WS-12 65 45 35 2340 3 361 834
CertifiedListed
* Weather shields (set of two) must be ordered separately.
* Weather shields (set of two) must be ordered separately.
Order from Cuny & Guerber Inc., 2100 Kerrigan Ave., Union City, NJ 07087 USA  Phone: 201-617-5800  email: sales@cuny.biz  web: http://www.cuny.biz

Shield**
Height
(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Approx. Ship
Weight (lbs)
Elec
Conn
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15  T5HB15S  T5HF15S WS-14 28 23 16 245 4 18.1 36.1
30  T5HB30S  T5HF30S WS-14 28 23 18 335 4 36.1 72.3
45  T5HB45S  T5HF45S WS-30 34 28 22 495 4 54.2 108
75  T5HB75S  T5HF75S WS-30 34 28 22 655 4 90.3 181
112.5  T5HB112S  T5HF112S WS-10 44 33 21 970 4 135 271
150  T5HB150S  T5HF150S WS-11 46 36 24 1240 4 181 361
225  T5HB225S  T5HF225S WS-11 46 36 24 1390 4 271 542
300  T5HB300S  T5HF300S WS-12 65 45 35 2340 4 361 723
Selection Tables: Three Phase (Aluminum)
Group C – 480 ∆ Primary, 208Y/120 Secondary, 60 Hz, Copper-Wound
*Weather shields (set of two) must be ordered separately.
Selection Tables: Three Phase (Copper)
KVA Catalog Number
115°C Rise
NEMA 3R
Weather Shield*
Height
(inch)
Width
(inch)
Depth
(inch)
Ship Weight
Approx. (lbs)
Design
Style
Elec
Conn
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
15  T2HF15SCU WS-02 23 18 14 204 1 3 18.1 41.7
30  T2HF30SCU WS-14 28 23 16 312 1 3 36.1 83.4
45  T2HF45SCU WS-14 28 23 16 423 1 3 54.2 125.0
75  T2HF75SCU WS-30 34 28 22 627 1 3 90.3 208.0
112.5  T2HF112SCU WS-30 34 28 22 859 1 3 135 313.0
150  T2HF150SCU WS-10 44 33 21 1332 1 3 181 417.0
225  T2HF225SCU WS-11 46 36 24 1682 1 3 271 625.0
300  T2HF300SCU WS-11 46 36 24 1863 1 3 361 834.0
500  T2HF500SCU WS-12 65 45 35 3120 1 3 602 1390.0
Order from Cuny & Guerber Inc., 2100 Kerrigan Ave., Union City, NJ 07087 USA  Phone: 201-617-5800  email: sales@cuny.biz  web: http://www.cuny.biz
Visit our website at www.solaheviduty.com or
contact Technical Services at (800) 377-4384 with any questions. 179
7Low Temperature Rise Transformers